W02211250 – Rev 1.3                          1                              www.way-on.com
WR1117A
1A LOW DROPOUT POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
1. General Description
The WR1117A series of positive adjustable and fixed
regulators is designed to provide 1A with high
efficiency. All the internal circuitry is designed to
operate down to 1.4V input-to-output differential. On-

D 5.90 6.06 6.22
E 0.68 0.89 1.10
F 0.68 0.795 0.91
G 2.29REF
H 2.90REF
I 0.85  1.17
J 0.51REF
K 2.10 2.30 2.50
L 0.40 0.70 1.00
W02211250 – Rev 1.3                         11                            www.way-on.com
WR1117A
1A LOW DROPOUT POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
13. Ordering Information
PART NUMBER OUTPUT VOLTAGE PACKAGE PACKING QUANTITY
WR1117A-ADA70R ADJ SOT223-3 2.5k/Reel
WR1117A-12A70R 1.2V SOT223-3 2.5k/Reel
WR1117A-15A70R 1.5V SOT223-3 2.5k/Reel
WR1117A-18A70R 1.8V SOT223-3 2.5k/Reel
WR1117A-25A70R 2.5V SOT223-3 2.5k/Reel
WR1117A-33A70R 3.3V SOT223-3 2.5k/Reel
WR1117A-50A70R 5.0V SOT223-3 2.5k/Reel
WR1117A-ADA20R ADJ SOT89-3 1k/Reel
WR1117A-12A20R 1.2V SOT89-3 1k/Reel
WR1117A-15A20R 1.5V SOT89-3 1k/Reel
WR1117A-18A20R 1.8V SOT89-3 1k/Reel
WR1117A-25A20R 2.5V SOT89-3 1k/Reel
WR1117A-33A20R 3.3V SOT89-3 1k/Reel
WR1117A-50A20R 5.0V SOT89-3 1k/Reel
WR1117A-ADT20R ADJ TO-252 2.5k/Reel
WR1117A-12T20R 1.2V TO-252 2.5k/Reel
WR1117A-15T20R 1.5V TO-252 2.5k/Reel
WR1117A-18T20R 1.8V TO-252 2.5k/Reel
WR1117A-25T20R 2.5V TO-252 2.5k/Reel
WR1117A-33T20R 3.3V TO-252 2.5k/Reel
WR1117A-50T20R 5.0V TO-252 2.5k/Reel
W02211250 – Rev 1.3                         12                            www.way-on.com
WR1117A
1A LOW DROPOUT POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
STATEMENTS